
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008004-2023 

Contract

Southern Water Non Infra Framework

Southern Water Services Ltd.

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008004

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03001f  

Published 20 March 2023, 1:47pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Water Services Ltd.

Southern House

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Email

Kirsty.Lodge@southernwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1903264444

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008004-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008004-2023
mailto:Kirsty.Lodge@southernwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 16

Region code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.southernwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

http://www.southernwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Southern Water Non Infra Framework

Reference number

prj_2433

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232430 - Water-treatment work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

o provide Multi source Framework to deliver: Individual projects and programmes of work.

The framework is anticipated to deliver:

Services across Southern Water’s geographical region including IOW.

Works on both Water and Waste Water sites.

Individual projects and programmes of work will range from £100,000 to £10m+ (most in the
middle of this range).

There is no upper threshold for the value of projects and programmes which may be awarded
through the framework.

The works may include but not be limited to the following:

Pre-Construction survey and investigation, Design, Civils, Process, Mechanical, Electrical,
controls and instrumentation projects.

Capital asset maintenance schemes.



Page 4 to 16

Support and delivery of emerging needs which may include new build installations.

Environmental improvement programmes.

New build and planned asset improvements to pumping stations

Mechanical, Electrical and Control works

Security (SEMD) works

Water, waste water and sludge process improvement works

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65100000 - Water distribution and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Sussex, Hampshire, Kent and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Non-Infra Framework for Southern Water Services (SWS) to provide services across
Southern Water’s geographical region including IOW. Including:

• Works on both Water and Waste Water sites.  



Page 5 to 16

• Individual projects and programmes of work will range from £100,000 to £10m+ (most in
the middle of this range, programmes of similar work collated to form tranches). 

• No upper threshold for the value of projects and programmes which may be awarded
through the framework. 

The scope of the projects and tranches may include but not be limited to the following: 

• Pre-Construction survey and investigation 

• Design and Construction Management 

• Site Works (Civils, Process, Mechanical, Electrical, controls and instrumentation)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Health Safety & Environment / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Competency & Capability / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Delivery / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Behaviours / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Design / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009772

/Notice/009772-2022


Page 7 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Non Infra Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridges Electrical Engineers Ltd

Engineering House, Second Avenue, Westfield Trading Estate, Midsomer Norton, BA3 4BH

Midsomer Norton



Page 8 to 16

BA3 4BH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02837204

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £13,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £13,000,000



Page 9 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

1

Title

Non Infra Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Galliford Try Construction Limited

Blake House, 3 Frayswater Place, Cowley

Uxbridge

UB8 2AD



Page 10 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2472080

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000



Page 11 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

1

Title

Non Infra Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barhale Ltd

Barhale House, Bescot Crescent, Walsall, West Midlands, WS1 4NN

Walsall



Page 12 to 16

WS1 4NN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01268005

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Lot No

1

Title

Non Infra Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 13 to 16

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WGM Engineering

65 Sussex Street, Glasgow, Scotland, G41 1DX

Glasgow

G41 1DX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC099834

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 14 to 16

Binnies UK Ltd

Spring Lodge, 172 Chester Road, Helsby, Cheshire, United Kingdom,

Cheshire

WA6 0AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03163649

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000



Page 15 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Lot No

1

Title

Non Infra Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ward and Burke Construction Ltd

Stradbally East, Kilcolgan, Co Galway, Ireland.

Co Galway



Page 16 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

336958

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Southern Water

Worthing

BN13 3NX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T18:00:00+0100
	TCPDF




